Snohomish County Council

Lo

Legislation Text

File #: 2023-1399, Version: 1

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Motion 23-560, authorizing the County Executive to sign Amendment 10 to the Master Services Agreement
with Applied Data Systems, Inc. for providing continued Web-Based Facilities Computerized Maintenance
Management Systems

DEPARTMENT: Facilities and Fleet Management

ORIGINATOR: Anna Morton

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Ken Klein 23/8/23

PURPOSE: To obtain Council approval on Amendment 10 to Applied Data Systems, Inc. agreement.

BACKGROUND: The County and Applied Data Systems, Inc. entered into a service agreement on April 16,
2014 to expand the use of the web-based software as a service Computerized Maintenance Management
Systems (CMMS) to provide improved scheduling, reporting, asset management, building system
management, and real property and lease administration activities. This request is for continuing support
services for the Archibus software as a perpetual subscription, cloud hosting and technical support under the
Executive Order 23-02 for the term of one year of January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024. Facilities and Fleet
Management requests that the Snohomish County Executive sign the attached Amendment 10 to the Master
Services Agreement with Applied Data Systems, Inc.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, 2024 PND YR 1ST 6 YRS
AU

511 518 021 4103 [$13,655.04

511 518 031 4103 |$33.848.04

511 518 032 4101 163.668.52

511 518 034 4103 |$2.853.29

511 518 033 4101 l$407.61

511 518 035 4101 $203.80

TOTAL $54,636.30 + tax

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS
SOURCFE

Snohomish County Council Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2023-1399, Version: 1

TOTAL

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: Click or tap here to enter text.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT# RFP-07-13 AMOUNT  $193,340
AMENDMENT 10 CONTRACT# See Attached AMOUNT  $54,636.30 + tax
Contract Period

ORIGINAL START 4/16/2014 END 12/31/2023
AMENDMENT START 1/1/2024 END  12/31/2024

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Reviewed/approved by: Risk Management (Diane Baer
12/7/23) and Finance (Nathan Kennedy 23/8/23)

Snohomish County Council Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/29/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

