
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 23-560 

 
AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN AMENDMENT 10 TO THE 
MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH APPLIED DATA SYSTEMS, INC. FOR 

PROVIDING CONTINUED WEB-BASED FACILITIES COMPUTERIZED 
MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS 

 
WHEREAS, Facilities and Fleet Management has a contract with web-based 

Computerized Maintenance Management Systems (CMMS) with Applied Data Systems 
Inc., issued through RFP 07-13 that expires December 31, 2023; and 

 
WHEREAS Facilities and Fleet Management plans to continue the use of the 

CMMS system to provide improved scheduling, reporting, asset management, building 
system management, and real estate property management; and 

 
WHEREAS, Facilities and Fleet Management recommends the County approve 

contract Amendment 10 with Applied Data Systems, Inc. to provide a continued web-
based CMMS perpetual subscription; and 

 
WHEREAS, for the contract Amendment 10, the County shall compensate the 

Contractor a sum not to exceed $54,636.30 for the term of one year, January 1, 2024, 
to December 31, 2024; 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves 

and authorizes the County Executive to sign Amendment 10 to the Master Services 
Agreement with Applied Data Systems Inc. for providing continued Web-Based 
Facilities Computerized Maintenance Management Systems. 
 
 PASSED this 12th day of December, 2023. 

 
 
     SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
     Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
     ___________________________ 
     Council Chair 

 
ATTEST: 
 
 
      
Deputy Clerk of the Council 


	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
	Snohomish County, Washington
	MOTION NO. 23-560
	WHEREAS, Facilities and Fleet Management has a contract with web-based Computerized Maintenance Management Systems (CMMS) with Applied Data Systems Inc., issued through RFP 07-13 that expires December 31, 2023; and
	WHEREAS Facilities and Fleet Management plans to continue the use of the CMMS system to provide improved scheduling, reporting, asset management, building system management, and real estate property management; and
	WHEREAS, Facilities and Fleet Management recommends the County approve contract Amendment 10 with Applied Data Systems, Inc. to provide a continued web-based CMMS perpetual subscription; and
	WHEREAS, for the contract Amendment 10, the County shall compensate the Contractor a sum not to exceed $54,636.30 for the term of one year, January 1, 2024, to December 31, 2024;
	PASSED this 12th day of December, 2023.
	ATTEST:

